

Sealy Independent 
School District


Sealy ISD, Where inspired learners create
the future


Central Administration
939 Tiger Lane
Sealy, TX 77474


979.885.3516
979.885.6457 (fax)


sealyisd.com


Sealy High School
2372 Championship Dr.


Sealy, TX 77474
979.885.3515


979.987.3398 (fax)
shs.sealyisd.com


Sealy Junior High School
939 Tiger Lane
Sealy, TX 77474


979.885.3292
979.877.0743 (fax)
sjh.sealyisd.com


Maggie B. Selman Elementary
1741 Hwy 90 W.
Sealy, TX 77474


979.885.6659
979.885.1338 (fax)
mbs.sealyisd.com


Sealy Elementary School
723 FM 2187


Sealy, TX 77474
979.885.3852


979.885.6394 (fax)
ses.sealyisd.com







For Community Resources
scan the QR  code:


Would you like to apply
for free or reduced lunch?
Apply online here: 


Need to add money to your
students lunch account?  
Try My School Bucks 


Become a Sealy ISD
volunteer by completing
our TIE form: 


Check out our
Academic Calendar:


SISD Homeless & Foster Liaison: Mary Gajeweski,
mgajewski@sealyisd.com, ph: 979.885.3516 ext: 6007
SISD Registration: registration@sealyisd.com
https://www.sealyisd.com/parent_resources
Transportation: Randall Krchnak, rkrchnak@sealyisd.com, 
ph: 979-885-6787
Child Nutrition Information: Christy Ramirez,
cramirez@sealyisd.com , ph: 979-885-3516 ext: 7003


Additional Helpful Information


DAEP Principal: Tiffani Shirley, tshirley@sealyisd.com
DAEP Office Secretary: Jami Smith, jasmith@sealyisd.com
18+ Director: Richard High, rhigh@sealyisd.com


ALT/DAEP/18+ 


Sealy Junior High School
SJH Principal: Mathew Withrow mwithrow@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Ariel Jenkins (A-K) ajenkins@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Amanda Conroy (L-Z) aconroy@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Brian Thompson, bthompson@sealyisd.com
Student Success Coordinator/ Testing, 504: 
Courtney Reichardt, careichardt@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dixie Moreau, dmoreau@sealyisd.com
SJH Nurse: Taylor Singer, tsinger@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Jennifer Santana, jsantana@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary/ Registrar: Berenice Melendez,
bmelendez@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: A. Saenz, asaenz@sealyisd.com


Maggie B. Selman Elementary
MBS Principal: Jay Janczak, jajanczak@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Nikolle Chaney, nchaney@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Lauren Carroll, lcarroll@sealyisd.com
504 & Testing Coordinator: Shelly Hall, shall@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dee Anne Machala, dmachala@sealyisd.com
MBS Nurse: Melissa Schmidt, mschmidt@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Tiffany Nino, tnino@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary: Mayra Olvera, molvera@sealyisd.com &
Registrar/Secretary: Yuleny Solorio, ysolorio@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: R. Griffin, rgriffin@sealyisd.com


Sealy Elementary
SES Principal: Sarah Winkelman, swinkelman@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Shawna Peterson, speterson@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Tracy Weishuhn, tweishuhn@sealyisd.com
504 & Testing Coordinator: Shelly Hall, shall@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dee Anne Machala, dmachala@sealyisd.com
SES Nurse: Dorrie White, dwhite@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Vanessa Martinez, vmartinez@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary: Cynthia Ortiz, cortiz@sealyisd.com
Registrar/Secretary: Ruby Benavidez, rbenavidez@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: J. Alvarado, jalvarado@sealyisd.com


Sealy High School 
SHS Principal: Megan Oliver, moliver@sealyisd.com
Associate Principal: Jamie Hofford (A-K), jhofford@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Scott McElroy (L-Z), smcelroy@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselors: Katy Weldon, jweldon@sealyisd.com (A-K) &
Courtney Avila, cavila@sealyisd.com (L-Z)
504 & Testing Coordinator: Leslie Pacher, lapacher@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Lisa Barrett, lbarrett@sealyisd.com
SHS Nurse: Whitney Montgomery, wmontgomery@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary:  Darlene Zubicek, dzubicek@sealyisd.com
Counselor’s Secretary/ Registration: Malena Benitez
mbenitez@sealyisd.com
Student Window: Kara Fink, kfink@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: E. Hernandez, ehernandez@sealyisd.com
SISD Chief of Police: S. Culpepper, sculpepper@sealyisd.com


District Administration
Superintendent: Dr. Bryan Hallmark, bhallmark@sealyisd.com
Chief Financial Officer: Lisa Svoboda, lsvoboda@sealyisd.com
Executive Dir. of Human Services: Shawn Hiatt, shiatt@sealyisd.com
Executive Dir. of Special Programs: Mary Gajewski,
mgajewski@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Special Education: Shae Whatley, swhatley@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Teaching & Learning: Emily Eschenburg,
eeschenburg@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Technology: Amy Dyer, adyer@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Athletics: Clint Finley, cfinley@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Career & Technology: Laura Osborne, losborne@sealyisd.com
Chief of Police: Shanandoah Culpepper, sculpepper@sealyisd.com
ELAR/SS Instructional Coordinator: Crystal Davis, cdavis@sealyisd.com
Math/Science Instructional Coordinator: Melanie Zeller,
mzeller@sealyisd.com
Gifted & Talented Coordinator: Casey Schindler, cschindler@sealyisd.com
Bilingual/ESL Coordinator: Jennifer Rosas, jrosas@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Fine Arts: Erin Moore, emoore@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Transportation: Randall Krchnak, rkrchnak@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Maintenance & Facilities: Mike Zapalac, mzapalac@sealyisd.com
Dir. of Child Nutrition: Terry Pierce, tpierce@sealyisd.com
Child Nutrition Coordinator: Christy Ramirez, cramirez@sealyisd.com


Student
Handbook &


Code of Conduct:







SHS Remind Code:
Text: @sealyh 


to 81010 to receive
SHS notifications


Check out our Athletics
Calendar here:


Let’s Go Tigers!


Attendance Reminders
Parents can excuse an absence by: 


Emailing the campus at:
SHSattendance@sealyisd.com


1.


Calling the front office2.
Sending a signed note3.


Sending a doctor’s note4.
*Please Note:  a doctor’s note is


required if your child is absent for 3
consecutive days or more


Parent Portal Information
Log in to your Parent Portal and


access your student’s
Attendance,


Grades,
Tardies,


Set up email, 
text alerts & more! 


Administration Team:
SHS Principal: Megan Oliver, moliver@sealyisd.com
Associate Principal: Jamie Hofford (A-K),
jhofford@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Scott McElroy (L-Z),
smcelroy@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration, Athletics: 
Counselors: Katy Weldon, jweldon@sealyisd.com (A-K) &
Courtney Avila, cavila@sealyisd.com (L-Z)
504 & Testing Coordinator: Leslie Pacher,
lapacher@sealyisd.com
Career & Technology Director: Laura Osborne,
losborne@sealyisd.com
Athletics Director: Clint Finley, cfinley@sealyisd.com
Athletics Secretary: Karen Naida, knaida@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Lisa Barrett, lbarrett@sealyisd.com
SHS Nurse: Whitney Montgomery,
wmontgomery@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary:  Darlene Zubicek,
dzubicek@sealyisd.com
Counselor’s Secretary/ Registration: Malena Benitez
mbenitez@sealyisd.com
Student Window: Kara Fink, kfink@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: E. Hernandez,
ehernandez@sealyisd.com 
SISD Chief of Police: S. Culpepper, sculpepper@sealyisd.com


Doors open: 7:25 am   Classes begin: 7:45 am   Dismissal: 3:15 pm


Allabout Sealy High School 


Free counseling services
available through 


TCHATT
Ask your campus


counselor for more
information







about Sealy Junior High School All


Arrival Procedures:
Arrival time for students is 7:25-7:46
am.
Students should not be dropped off
before 7:25am. 
Entry doors will automatically open at
7:25 am for student entry.
Students drop off is located behind the
football stadium.
1st period promptly begins at 7:50am. 


JHS Remind Code: 
Text: @sjhtigers


 to: 81010 
 to receive SJH
notifications


Administration Team: 
SJH Principal: Mathew Withrow
mwithrow@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Amanda Conroy
(L-Z), aconroy@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Ariel Jenkins (A-K),
ajenkins@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Brian Thompson,
bthompson@sealyisd.com
Student Success Coordinator/ 
Testing, 504: Courtney Reichardt,
careichardt@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dixie Moreau,
dmoreau@sealyisd.com
SJH Nurse: Taylor Singer,
tsinger@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Jennifer Santana,
jsantana@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary/ Registrar: Berenice
Melendez, bmelendez@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: A. Saenz,
asaenz@sealyisd.com


Doors open: 7:25 am   Classes begin: 7:50 am    Dismissal: 3:20 pm


Attendance Reminders
Parents can excuse an absence by: 


Emailing the campus at:
SJHattendance@sealyisd.com


1.


Calling the front office2.
Sending a signed note3.


Sending a doctor’s note4.
*Please Note:  a doctor’s note is


required if your child is absent for 3
consecutive days or more


Free counseling services
available through 


TCHATT
Ask your campus


counselor for more
information







MBS Principal: Jay Janczak, jajanczak@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Nikolle Chaney, nchaney@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Lauren Carroll, lcarroll@sealyisd.com
504 & Testing Coordinator: Shelly Hall, shall@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dee Anne Machala, dmachala@sealyisd.com
MBS Nurse: Melissa Schmidt, mschmidt@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Tiffany Nino, tnino@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary: Mayra Olvera, molvera@sealyisd.com &
Registrar/Secretary: Yuleny Solorio, ysolorio@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: R. Griffin, rgriffin@sealyisd.com


Selman Elementary


Volunteers Needed!
Interested in being a PTA member or a Watchdog? 
Ask for more information at: selmanpta@gmail.com


MBS Remind Code: 
Text @mbsparents 


to 81010 
to receive MBS


notifications


Grade Level
Lunch Times
PK 10:40-11:10
KG 11:15-11:45
1st 11:40-12:02
2nd 11:02-11:32
3rd 11:55-12:25
4th 11:30-12:00
5th 12:10- 12:40 


Teacher
Conference Times


PK 11:35-12:05
KG 1:55-2:50
1st 1:00-1:55


2nd 12:05-1:00
3rd 10:05-11:00
4th 9:10-10:05
5th 8:15-9:05 


Attendance Reminders
Parents can excuse an absence by: 


Emailing the campus at:
MBSattendance@sealyisd.com


1.


Calling the front office2.
Sending a signed note3.


Sending a doctor’s note4.
*Please Note:  a doctor’s note is


required if your child is absent for 3
consecutive days or more


Doors open: 7:45 am   Classes begin: 8:15 am   Dismissal: 3:45 pm
about Maggie B. Selman Elementary School All


Parent Portal Information
Log in to your Parent Portal
and access your student’s


Attendance,
Grades,
Tardies,


Set up email, 
text alerts & more! 


Free counseling services
available through 


TCHATT
Ask your campus


counselor for more
information







Volunteers Needed!
Interested in being a PTA member or a Watchdog? 
Ask for more information at: sealypta@gmail.com


SES Remind Code: 
Text @sealyelem 


to 81010 
to receive SES
notifications


Doors open: 7:45 am   Classes begin: 8:15 am   Dismissal: 3:45 pm
about Sealy Elementary School All


SES Principal: Sarah Winkelman, swinkelman@sealyisd.com
Assistant Principal: Shawna Peterson, speterson@sealyisd.com


Counseling, Office, Registration: 
Counselor: Tracy Weishuhn, tweishuhn@sealyisd.com
504 & Testing Coordinator: Shelly Hall, shall@sealyisd.com
Attendance: Dee Anne Machala, dmachala@sealyisd.com
SES Nurse: Dorrie White, dwhite@sealyisd.com
Principal’s Secretary: Vanessa Martinez, vmartinez@sealyisd.com
Office Secretary: Cynthia Ortiz, cortiz@sealyisd.com
Registrar/Secretary: Ruby Benavidez, rbenavidez@sealyisd.com
SISD Campus Officer: J. Alvarado, jalvarado@sealyisd.com


Grade Level
Lunch Times
PK 11:55-12:25
KG 11:55-12:25
1st 12:25-12:55
2nd 12:55-1:25
3rd 10:15-10:45
4th 11:15-11:45
5th 10:45-11:15 


Teacher
Conference Times


PK 10:55-11:55
KG 10:55-11:55
1st 9:55-10:55
2nd 8:55-9:55
3rd 1:55-2:25
4th 2:25-3:25
5th 12:25-1:25 


Attendance Reminders
Parents can excuse an absence by: 


Emailing the campus at:
SESattendance@sealyisd.com


1.


Calling the front office2.
Sending a signed note3.


Sending a doctor’s note4.
*Please Note:  a doctor’s note is


required if your child is absent for 3
consecutive days or more


SES Student Groups
DREAM TEAM
STUDENT LEADERSHIP
DRAMA CLUB
SAFETY PATROL 
UIL


DREAM TEAM
STUDENT LEADERSHIP
DRAMA CLUB
SAFETY PATROL 
UIL


Ask us about ourAsk us about our


Parent Portal Information
Log in to your Parent Portal
and access your student’s


Attendance,
Grades,
Tardies,


Set up email, 
text alerts & more! 


Free counseling services
available through 


TCHATT
Ask your campus


counselor for more
information







STAY CONNECTED
PARENTS, 
We encourage you to keep the following items in a safe location as you will frequently need them to update and
manage your student Ascender (Parent Portal) account.
Student Name:                                                                       Student ID:                                                                          
Ascender Username:                                                            Email Address:                                                                    
Ascender Password:                                                              Security Question Answer:                                             






